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6. Gagroon
7. Jullundur
8. Kh~nna
9. Kat Kapura

10. Ludhiana
11. Malerkotla
12. Monali
13. Muktsar
14. Na11gal
15. Nawansahar
16. PaHala (3)
17. Rajpura (2)

Besides the above, 21 LPG :iistribu-
tors-hips, for which distributors have already been selected, are expected' to be opened in Punjab by the end of the current year as under: .

1. Amritsar (4)
2. JuUundur (2)
3. Bhatinda (2)
4. Moga (2)
5. Ferozpur'
6. Abohar
7. Phagwara
8. Ropar
9. Batala

10. Gurdaspur
11. Ludhiana
12. Kapurthala
13. Nabha
14. Patiala
15. Sangrur.

(c) Oil Companies have planned to release about 85,000 new cooking gas connections du ring 1982-83 in J"'unjab.

Pending Communications for Reply in area Managers Office in Safdarja.n.&"

Enclave

2552. SHRI ZAINUL BASHER; Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is the practice with the Area Manager (South) is Office in Safdarjang Enclave not to reply to any communications from the aggrieved subscribers even through addressed to the Area Manager or the Chief Accounts Officer, if so, the reasons therefor; and

(b) the number of such communications which were pending for reply as on 27-9-1982 and how long will it take to clear this backlog?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICA-
TIONS): (SHRI YOGENDRA MAK-

- WANA): (a) No, Sir. According to General Manager, De!hi Telecom., the cpmmunications addressed to the Area Manager ~South) ,and ~~i~f A9counts Officer ~ ,re being acknowledged , and replied to, without undue delay.

(b) As on 27-9-1982, 1781 communi
cations were pending disposal. 'rhese are likely to be cleared by 15-11-1982 depending upon the nature of. complaints.

,Release of New LPG cOIUlecticms·, in South Delhi Colony

2553. SHRI ZAINUL EAS}:lER :
Will the Minister of ENERGY be pleased the refer to the reply given to Unstarred Que'Stion No. 689 dated the 13th July, 1982 regarding the number of customers registered with Indane Gas in South Delhi and state:

(al) the number of new LPG gas connections since released to the distributors in the South Delhi colony of Anand Niketan Or expected to be released during the r est of the current year; and

(b) how long more will it take to cover the February 1979 buoldngs?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN TH'E
MINISTRY OF ENERGY (SHRI DAL-
BIR SIJ:I.4..:iH): (a) Indian Oil Corporation Ltd. bas only one distributOT located in the South Delhi in Anand

